

No. 12692

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

PALOMAS LAND AND CATTLE COMPANY, a Corporation,
Appellant,

vs.

ARTHUR D. BALDWIN, as Surviving Trustee Under a
Certain Agreement of Trust Dated October 29, 1943;
LOUIS A. SCOTT, JOHN L. RASBERRY, and JAMES F.
HULSE, Partners Doing Business Under the Firm
Name and Style of BURGES, SCOTT, RASBERRY &
HULSE,

Appellees.

On Appeal From the United States District Court for the
Southern District of California Central Division

Brief of Appellees Louis A. Scott, John L. Rasberry
and James F. Hulse.

OVERTON, LYMAN, PRINCE & VERMILLE and
CARL J. SCHUCK,

733 Roosevelt Building,
Los Angeles 17, California,

*Attorneys for Appellees Louis A. Scott, John
L. Rasberry and James F. Hulse.*

TOPICAL INDEX

PAGE

I.

The court below properly entertained jurisdiction of this interpleader action	2
---	---

II.

The findings that the claim of defendant law firm is tenable and is asserted in good faith, are supported and were not made in error.....	3
A. The claim of defendant law firm was tenable.....	3
B. The claim of the law firm was asserted in good faith.....	7
Conclusion	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

CASES	PAGE
Barnes v. Alexander, 232 U. S. 117, 68 L. Ed. 530.....	3, 4
C. W. Hahl & Co. v. Hutcheson, 196 S. W. 262.....	4
Fairbanks v. Sargent, 104 N. Y. 108, 9 N. E. 870, 117 N. Y. 320, 22 N. E. 1039.....	4
Geddes v. Reeves, 20 F. 2d 48; cert. den. 275 U. S. 556, 72 L. Ed. 424	4
Hawk v. Ament, 28 Ill. App. 390.....	4
Ives v. Culton, 229 S. W. 321.....	4
Lewis v. Braun, 356 Ill. 467, 191 N. E. 56.....	4
Northern Texas Traction Co. v. Clark & Sweeton, 272 S. W. 564	4, 5, 9
Wagner v. Sariotti, 56 Cal. App. 2d 693.....	4
Wilson v. Seeber, 72 N. J. Eq. 523, 66 Atl. 909.....	3
Woodbury v. Andrew Jergins Co., 69 F. 2d 49.....	3
Wylie v. Coxe, 15 How. (U. S. 415), 14 L. Ed. 753.....	3

STATUTES

United States Code, Title 28, Sec. 1335.....	2
--	---

No. 12692
